GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1968
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2015

Training of Doctors in AIIMS
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether foreign doctors are being trained in AIIMS to provide on the spot treatment to those who are injured in the natural calamities;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the number of foreign doctors trained in this regard during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government proposes to arrange for training of doctors of various Government/private hospitals to provide on-the-spot treatment to those who are injured in natural calamities; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be accomplished and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

(a) & (b): All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi is not providing training to foreign doctors for the spot treatment of those who are injured in the natural calamities.

(c) & (d): At present there is no such proposal under consideration.
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